



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPL No. 24 of 2022

SHRI SANJAY GUPTA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

18/07/2025	Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Pramod Shrivastava, Dy. G.A. for the State. Heard on I.A. No. 2, application for amendment in relief clause. On due consideration, application is allowed. Petitioner is permitted to carry out the necessary amendment within period of seven working days, failing which, instant petition shall be dismissed without further reference to the Bench. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date of hearing. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Ajinkya	