



CGHC010085252022



2026:CGHC:37691

NAFR

HIGH COURT of CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPL No. 24 of 2022

Shri Sanjay Gupta S/o Shri Satya Prakash Gupta Aged About 52 Years R/o C - 4- F /89, Janak Puri, New Delhi - 110058, Presently Working As Resolution Professional, Topworth Steel And Power Private Limited, Borai Industrial Growth Centre, Rasmada, District Durg Chhattisgarh.

... Petitioner

versus

State of Chhattisgarh Department of Labour, Through Factory, Inspector (Assistant Director, Industrial Health And Safety), Durg, District Durg Chhattisgarh.

... Respondent

For Petitioner	:	None in two rounds.
For State	:	Mr. Khulesh Sahu, Panel Lawyer

Hon'ble Shri Justice Rakesh Mohan Pandey

Order on Board

21.08.2026

- 1) Today, the matter was passed over twice but no one appears for the petitioner even in the second round.
- 2) Consequently, the instant writ petition is dismissed for want of prosecution.

Sd/-

**(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)
Judge**

Nadim